VPPM03G(11-02)
MODELS
V(E,H)A09K25**G V(E,H)A09K34**G V(E,H)A09K50**G
V(E,H)A12K25**G V(E,H)A12K34**G V(E,H)A12K50**G
V(E,H)A18K25**G V(E,H)A18K34**G V(E,H)A18K25**G
** Digits vary with model.
Parts Manual
Single Package

VOLTAGE
K=208/230V-1Ph-60Hz
  Model Number Identification Guide
MODEL NUMBER V E A 09 K 50 RT G (Suffix)
This document reflected an accurate listing of parts and information at the time of its publication.
Our policy of continuously upgrading and improving our products makes it impossible to keep it up
to date.  Your Friedrich dealer, his supplier and the Customer Service Department at Friedrich will
have the latest information should problems arise.  Please contact us.
  Serial Number Identification Guide
PRODUCTION RUN NUMBER
PRODUCT LINE
R = RAC
P = PTAC
E = EAC
V = VPAK
H = SPLIT
SERIAL NUMBER L B      A      V      00001
DECADE MANUFACTURED
J = 9 K = Not Used
L = 0
MONTH MANUFACTURED
A = Jan D = Apr G = Jul K = Oct
B = Feb E = May H = Aug L = Nov
C = Mar F = Jun J = Sep M = Dec
YEAR MANUFACTURED
A = 1 E = 5 J = 9
B = 2 F = 6 K = 0
C = 3 G = 7
D = 4 H = 8
Download from Www.Somanuals.com. All Manuals Search And Download.
3
  1- Quick Disconnect
  2- Capacitor
  3- Defrost Thermostat
  4- Transformer
  5- Cool Relay
  6- Fan Relay
  7- Heat 1 Relay - Electric Strip
  8- Heat 2 - Reversing Valve
  9- Electric Strip Heater
10- Thermostat Terminal Block
 Electrical Component Layout
Download from Www.Somanuals.com. All Manuals Search And Download.
4
  Components
Download from Www.Somanuals.com. All Manuals Search And Download.
5
Key Part # Description 09 12 18 Notes
G G G
1 250-249-08 Compressor 1
1 250-249-07 Compressor 1
1 250-249-06 Compressor 1
2 617-645-35 Overload 1
2 617-645-21 Overload 1
2 617-645-22 Overload 1
3 618-501-07 Indoor Coil Assy. 1 1
3 618-500-10 Indoor Coil Assy. 1
4 618-503-17 Outdoor Coil Assy. 1 1
4 618-502-18 Outdoor Coil Assy. 1
4 618-503-18 Outdoor Coil Assy. (*See notes) 1 1 Sea Coast
4 618-502-19 Outdoor Coil Assy. (*See notes) 1 Sea Coast
5 037-605-11 Tube, Capillary, Cooling 1 1 Heat Pump
5 013-899-03 Tube, Capillary, Cooling 2 Heat Pump
5 037-605-18 Tube, Capillary, Heating 1 Heat Pump
5 037-605-20 Tube, Capillary, Heating 1 Heat Pump
5 013-902-23 Tube, Capillary, Heating 1 Heat Pump
5 013-899-03 Tube, Capillary, Cooling 2 Electric Heat
6 800-237-00 Base pan 1 1 1
7 601-799-00 Bellows, Condensate Valve 1 1 1
8 800-228-00 Bracket, Bellows 1 1
8 800-228-01 Bracket, Bellows 1
9 210-590-23 Suction Freeze Protection Device 1 1 1
10 210-585-68 Check Valve 1